
GAME AND PRACTICE SCHEDULE

2025 U18 Hlinka Gretzky Cup

 08 - 17 August, 2025

Brno, Czech Republic

Trenčín, Slovakia

PARTICIPANTS Pool A / Brno, CZE Pool B / Trenčín, SVK

Switzerland SUI Slovakia SVK

Canada CAN Germany       GER

Czech Republic CZE Sweden        SWE

Finland FIN USA USA

Fri, August 08, 2025 10.00 ZRH, Check-In 1

12.25 - 13.45 LX 1578

Airport Wien

Sat, August 09, 2025 11.30 - 12.45 Winning Group arena Brno

Sun, August 10, 2025 10.00 - 11.00 Winning Group arena Brno

Mon, August 11, 2025 10.30 - 11.00 Winning Group arena Brno

19.00 Winning Group arena Brno

Tue, August 12, 2025 09.45 - 10.15 Winning Group arena Brno

15.30 Winning Group arena Brno

Wed, August 13, 2025 09.00 - 09.30 Winning Group arena Brno

15.30 Winning Group arena Brno

Thu, August 14, 2025 11.15 - 12.15 Winning Group arena Brno

Fri, August 15, 2025 tba tba

15.30 tba

19.00 tba

Sat, August 16, 2025 tba tba

17.00 tba

Sun, August 17, 2025 tba Wien

14.30 Airport Wien

16.40 - 18.00 LX 3569

ca. 19.00 Airport ZRH

VIE - ZRH

Release

Practice

TBA Final or Bronze Game

Bus to Airport Wien

Check-In

Practice

Practice

TBA  B3 – A3 or B4 – A4

TBA  B1 – A2 or A1 – B2

Practice

SUI - CAN

Practice

FIN - SUI

Meeting Point

ZRH - VIE

Bus to Brno, CZE

Practice

Practice

Practice

CZE - SUI

31.07.2025/BAL 1


